

IO/ZN/5/2025 Sopot, March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2025

## INFORMATION ABOUT THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCEDURE AND ABOUT NOT AWARDING A CONTRACT

Re. the procedure for the delivery of submersible fluorometers for the Institute of Oceanology of the Polish Academy of Sciences (procedure no. IO/ZN/5/2025)

I. The Contracting Authority – the Institute of Oceanology of the Polish Academy of Sciences – informs that in accordance with Chapter VII section 27 letter a) of the Contract Notice the procedure for the delivery of submersible fluorometers for the Institute of Oceanology of the Polish Academy of Sciences (procedure no. IO/ZN/5/2025) has been cancelled.

## **Justification**

No bid has been submitted in the procedure. Therefore, the Contracting Authority has cancelled the procedure on the basis of Chapter VII section 27 letter a) of the Contract Notice in the area of science.

II. The Institute of Oceanology of the Polish Academy of Sciences informs that, due to the procedure cancellation, the contract in this procedure has not been awarded.

